
ABOYNE HIGHLAND GAMES (name of event)

ON SATURDAY 5TH AUGUST 2023 (date)

NB:  Championship Results are all now recorded on final page

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1 DENISE FORSYTH

2 SCOTT FRASER

3

Results Co-ordinator Ian Grieve

54 Crawford Gardens

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 8XQ

email secretary@rshga.org

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2023

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator                                 

within 5 days of Highland Games



Name of Highland Games ABOYNE HIGHLAND GAMES
RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £55 Declan Gall Dundee 10.9 sec

2 £45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven 11.0 sec

3 £35 Chad Barrow Edinburgh 11.3 sec

1 £55 Abbie Harrison Inverness 12.9 sec

2 £45 Sophie Price Surrey 13.3 sec

3 £35 Lea Steinbach Germany 14.1 sec

1 £55 Declan Gall Dundee 24.3 sec

2 £45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven 24.95 sec

3 £35 Ewen Bradley Inverness 25.64 sec

1 £55 Abbie Harrison Inverness 32.45 sec

2 £45 Lottie Price Surrey 32.68 sec

3 £35 Maisie McCombie Aboyne 34.13 sec

1 £55 Declan Gall Dundee 56.86 sec

2 £45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven 58.55 sec

3 £35 Ewen Bradley Inverness 60.00sec

1 £55 Abbie Harrison Inverness 1.14 min

2 £45 Sarah Milne Aberdeen 1.36 min

3 £35

1 £100 Declan Gall Dundee 2.15.86 min

2 £80 Jordan Cruickshank Aberdeen 2.18.86 min

3 £60 Ewen Bradley Inverness 2.28.11 min

1 £55 Jordan Cruickshank Aberdeen 4.59 min

2 £45 Declan Gall Dundee 5.41 min

3 £35 Drew Tivendale Inverurie 5.45 min

1

2 N/A

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint

100yds / 90m / 

110m (MEN)

220yds / 200m 

(MEN)

440yds / 400m 

(MEN)

880yds / 800m

100yds / 90m / 

110m (WOMEN)

220yds / 200m 

(WOMEN)

440yds / 400m 

(WOMEN)



2

3

1

2

3



Hill / Road Race Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £100 Will Mackay Aberdeen 45.21 min

2 £80 Stephen Yule Banchory 47.26 min

3 £60 Daniel Whitehead Ballater 47.45 min

CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £55 Declan Gall Dundee

2 £45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven 

3 £35 Brad Arthur Aboyne

De'il tak the 

hindmost

High Jump (MEN)

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)

5'1"

5'1"

5'



1 £55 Abbie Harrison Inverness

2 £45 Sophie Price Surrey

3 £35 Lottie Price Surrey

1 £55 Ewen Bradley Inverness

2 £45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

3 £35 Declan Gall Dundee

1 £55 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

2 £45 Ewen Bradley Inverness 39'6"

Long Jump

Triple Jump

18'3"

17'10"

17'0"

39'6 1/2"

High Jump 

(WOMEN)

4'6"



3 £35 Declan Gall Dundee

1 £55 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

2 £45 Fraser Davidson/Declan Gall Torphins/Dundee

3 £35

HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £90 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

2 £80 Aaron Castle Tucson

3 £60 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

1 £90 Vladislave Tulacek Teplice

2 £80 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

3 £60 Sinclair Patience Inverness

1 £90 Aaron Castle Tucson

2 £80 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

3 £60 Sinclair Patience Inverness

1 £120 Sinclair Patience Inverness

2 £100 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

3 £80 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

1 £90 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

2 £80 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

3 £60 James Dawkins Aboyne

1 £90 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

2 £80 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

3 £60 James Dawkins Aboyne

1 £90 Aaron Castle Tucson

2 £80 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

3 £60 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

1 £90 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

2 £80 Sinclair Patience Inverness

3 £60 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

1 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

2 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

3 Aaron Castle Tucson

38'2"

6'6"

6'

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

28lb Weight for 

Distance

78'7"

77'3"

74'8"

22lb Ball / Stone

46'6"

42'1"

41'10"

16lb Ball / Stone

54'9"

52'1"

51'0"

22lb Hammer

113'6"

104'9"

97'3"

16lb Hammer

136'3"

131'8"

123'7"

56lb Weight for 

Distance

40'0"

39'1"

38'0"

Overall Points

40

38

33

Tossing the Caber

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

16'6"

16'

16'



1 £315 Cornhill

2 £270 Moffat Builders

3 £225 Strathdee

HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group Prize Money Name 

1 £30 Ally Dey

2 £25

3 £15

1 £30 Clara McKee

2 £25 Natasha Franchi

3 £15 Harris Fraser

1 £30 Eilidh Smith

2 £25 Eva MacDonald

3 £15 Isla Gauld

1 £50 Rachael Walker

2 £40 Michelle Gordon

3 £35 Mellisa Carnegie

1

2

3

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open Prize Money Name 

1 £70 John Mulhearn

2 £50 Calum Brown

3 £35 Piers Dover

1 £70 John Mulhearn

2 £50 Piers Dover

3 £35 Calum Brown

1 £70 Calum Brown

2 £50 Piers Dover

3 £35 Mackenzie Fraser

9 and under

Tug-o-War

Town 

Ballater

16+

Fettercairn

Huntly

Okotoks

13, 14, 15

Huntly

Laurencekirk

Aberdeen

10, 11, 12

Aberdeen

Kirriemuir

Ballater

Town 

March

Carluke

Aberdeen

Christchurch

Jig/Hornpipe

Aberdeen

Christchurch

Penicuik

Strathspey / Reel

Carluke

Christchurch

Aberdeen



1 £125 John Mulhearn

2 £90 Calum Brown

3 £70 Anna Kummerlow

JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

Prize Money Name 

1 £30 Rory Menzies

2 £25 Sophie Bird

3 £20 Andrew Fagan

1 £30 Mackenzie Fraser

2 £25 Liam Nicolson

3 £20 Jonny Coe

1

2

3

1 £65 Liam Nicolson

2 £50 Craig Mitchell

3 £40 Lewis Stewart

1

2

3

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club

1 £100 Declan Gall Dundee 2.15.86 min

2 £80 Jordan Cruickshank Aberdeen 2.18.86 min

3 £60 Ewen Bradley Inverness 2.28.11 min

1 £120 Sinclair Patience Inverness

2 £100 Kyle Randalls Falkirk

3 £80 Vladislav Tulacek Teplice

1

2

3

1

Piobaireachd

Carluke

Aberdeen

Kladrum

Strathspey/Reel

Penicuik

Albury

Albury

Town 

March

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Westhill

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Jig/Hornpipe

Piobaireachd

Albury

Aberdeen

Peterculter

40'0"

39'1"

38'0"

Scottish 

Championships 

800m Footrace

Scottish 

Championship 

56lb weight for 

Distance



2

3

1

2

3


