ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION RESULTS FOR 2023

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator within 5 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for yearbook

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT	ABOYNE HIGHLAND GAN	MES	_(name of event)
ON	SATURDAY 5TH AUGUST	2023	_(date)
NB: Champio	onship Results are all now	recorded on final page	
NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESEN	NTATIVES IN ATTENDA	NCE	
	1 DENISE FORSYTH		_
	2 SCOTT FRASER		_
	3		_
Results Co-c	ordinator	Ian Grieve	
		54 Crawford Gardens St Andrews Fife	
		KY16 8XQ email secretary@rshga.o	rg

Name of Highland Games RUNNING EVENTS

ABOYNE HIGHLAND GAMES

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
100yds / 90m /	1	£55	Declan Gall	Dundee		10.9 sec
110m (MEN) 2	£45	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven		11.0 sec	
	3	£35	Chad Barrow	Edinburgh		11.3 sec
100yds / 90m /	1	£55	Abbie Harrison	Inverness		12.9 sec
110m (WOMEN)	2		Sophie Price	Surrey		13.3 sec
,	3	£35	Lea Steinbach	Germany		14.1 sec
220yds / 200m	1	£55	Declan Gall	Dundee		24.3 sec
(MEN)	2		Stewart Clark	Stonehaven		24.95 sec
(,	3	£35	Ewen Bradley	Inverness		25.64 sec
000 da / 000a	1	£55	Abbie Harrison	Inverness		32.45 sec
220yds / 200m (WOMEN)	2	£45	Lottie Price	Surrey		32.68 sec
(WOWEN)	3	£35	Maisie McCombie	Aboyne		34.13 sec
	1	£55	Declan Gall	Dundee		56.86 sec
440yds / 400m	2		Stewart Clark	Stonehaven		58.55 sec
(MEN)	3		Ewen Bradley	Inverness		60.00 sec
	4		·			4.44
440yds / 400m	1		Abbie Harrison	Inverness		1.14 min
(WOMEN)	2	£45 £35	Sarah Milne	Aberdeen		1.36 min
	3					
000	1		Declan Gall	Dundee		2.15.86 mir
880yds / 800m	2		Jordan Cruickshank	Aberdeen .		2.18.86 min
	3	£60	Ewen Bradley	Inverness		2.28.11 min
	1		Jordan Cruickshank	Aberdeen		4.59 min
1 mile / 1600m	2	£45	Declan Gall	Dundee		5.41 min
	3	£35	Drew Tivendale	Inverurie		5.45 min
	1					
2 miles / 3200m	2		N/A			
	3					
				1		
Youths Events (enter distance)		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
(Onto distallos)	_					
Christ	1					
Sprint	2					
	3			J		J
	1					
	2					
	3					
	 			.		
	_					

2			
3			
1			
2			
3			

Hill / Road Race		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
	1	£100	Will Mackay	Aberdeen		45.21 min
	2	£80	Stephen Yule	Banchory		47.26 min
	3	£60	Daniel Whitehead	Ballater		47.45 min
	•					

CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
880yds/ 800m	1 2 3					
1 mile / 1600m	1 2 3					
2 miles / 3200m	1 2 3					
Other (insert distance)	1 2 3					
De'il tak the hindmost	1 2 3					
Youths Events (enter distance)		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
	1 2 3					
	1 2 3					

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	£55	Declan Gall	Dundee	5'1"
High Jump (MEN)	2	£45	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	5'1"
3	3	£35	Brad Arthur	Aboyne	5'

∐iah lumn	1	£55 Abbie Harrison	Inverness	4'6"
High Jump (WOMEN)	2	£45 Sophie Price	Surrey	
(WOINEIN)	3	£35 Lottie Price	Surrey	
	1	£55 Ewen Bradley	Inverness	18'3"
Long Jump	2	£45 Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	17'10"
	3	£35 Declan Gall	Dundee	17'0"
	1	£55 Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	39'6 1/2"
Triple Jump	2	£45 Ewen Bradley	Inverness	39'6"

	3	£35 Declan Gall	Dundee	38'2"
	1	£55 Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	6'6"
Pole Vault	2	£45 Fraser Davidsor	n/Declan Gall Torphins/Dundee	6'
	3	£35		
		*	•	•

HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	£90	Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	54'9"
16lb Ball / Stone	2		Aaron Castle	Tucson	52'1"
Total Batti / Ctorio	3		Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	51'0"
	I.		,		
	1	£90	Vladislave Tulacek	Teplice	46'6"
22lb Ball / Stone	2	£80	Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	42'1"
	3	£60	Sinclair Patience	Inverness	41'10"
28lb Weight for	1		Aaron Castle	Tucson	78'7"
Distance	2	£80	Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	77'3"
	3	£60	Sinclair Patience	Inverness	74'8"
	_				
56lb Weight for	1		Sinclair Patience	Inverness	40'0"
Distance	2		Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	39'1"
	3	£80	Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	38'0"
	1	£90	Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	136'3"
16lb Hammer	2		Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	131'8"
	3		James Dawkins	Aboyne	123'7"
	•	200	oamee Bamane	[/ Weyling	, .20 .
	1	£90	Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	113'6"
22lb Hammer	2	£80	Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	104'9"
	3	£60	James Dawkins	Aboyne	97'3"
56lb Weight over	1		Aaron Castle	Tucson	16'6"
the Bar	2		Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	16'
	3	£60	Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	16'
	1	£00	Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	
Tossing the Caber	2		Sinclair Patience	Inverness	
Tooming the Gaber	3		Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	
	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>l</u>	I
	1		Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	40
Overall Points	2		Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	38
	3		Aaron Castle	Tucson	33

	1	£315	Cornhill	
Tug-o-War	2	£270	Moffat Builders	
-	3	£225	Strathdee	

HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£30	Ally Dey	Ballater
9 and under	2	£25		
	3	£15		
	1	£30	Clara McKee	Aberdeen
10, 11, 12	2	£25	Natasha Franchi	Kirriemuir
	3	£15	Harris Fraser	Ballater
	1	£30	Eilidh Smith	Huntly
13, 14, 15	2	£25	Eva MacDonald	Laurencekirk
	3	£15	Isla Gauld	Aberdeen
	1	£50	Rachael Walker	Fettercairn
16+	2	£40	Michelle Gordon	Huntly
	3	£35	Mellisa Carnegie	Okotoks
	1 2			
	3			

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£70	John Mulhearn	Carluke
March	2	£50	Calum Brown	Aberdeen
	3	£35	Piers Dover	Christchurch
	1	£70	John Mulhearn	Carluke
Strathspey / Reel	2	£50	Piers Dover	Christchurch
	3	£35	Calum Brown	Aberdeen
	1	£70	Calum Brown	Aberdeen
Jig/Hornpipe	2	£50	Piers Dover	Christchurch
	3	£35	Mackenzie Fraser	Penicuik

	_			
	1	£125	John Mulhearn	Carluke
Piobaireachd	2	£90	Calum Brown	Aberdeen
	3	£70	Anna Kummerlow	Kladrum
	_			

JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£30	Rory Menzies	Aberdeen
March	2	£25	Sophie Bird	Aberdeen
	3	£20	Andrew Fagan	Westhill
Strathspey/Reel	1	£30	Mackenzie Fraser	Penicuik
	2	£25	Liam Nicolson	Albury
	3	£20	Jonny Coe	Albury
	1			
Jig/Hornpipe	2			
	3			
	1	£65	Liam Nicolson	Albury
Piobaireachd	2		Craig Mitchell	Aberdeen
i iobali odolia	3		Lewis Stewart	Peterculter
	ا	~+0		1 Storoutor
	1			
	2			
	3			

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap / Time / Distance
Scottish Championships 800m Footrace	1 2	£100	Declan Gall	Dundee	2.15.86 min
		£80	Jordan Cruickshank	Aberdeen	2.18.86 min
	3	£60	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	2.28.11 min
Scottish	1 2	£120	Sinclair Patience	Inverness	40'0"
Championship 56lb weight for		£100	Kyle Randalls	Falkirk	39'1"
Distance	3	£80	Vladislav Tulacek	Teplice	38'0"
	1				
	2				
	3				
	1				

2		
3		
1		
2		
3		